Form PTC 1/31/92	D-1595,			U.S. (DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
WEL	7-27-93	100782	2317			
	norable Commissioner of Patents and of conveying party(ies):				ginal documents or copy the	ereof.
i. Ivali	ie of conveying party(les).	2. IVa	ine and Ac	idiess of lec	eiving party(les).	
Lawrence J. Cox Alexis E. Schach von Wittenau		The Regents of the University of California 300 Lakeside Drive, 22nd Floor				
		O	akland, CA	94612-355	0	
Attorne	y Docket No.: IL-10165				Market and the same and the sam	
	re of conveyance:				to a second seco	
	-	_		7/0/00		Palacie et la France.
	Assignment	Execu	ution Date:	7/9/98		
	ication number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
	document is being filed together	er with a new				
	cation, the execution date of the	er with a new application is:				
		er with a new application is:		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
appli	cation, the execution date of the	er with a new application is:		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
appli	A. Patent Application No.(s	er with a new application is:		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
appli	A. Patent Application No.(s	er with a new application is:		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
appli C	A. Patent Application No.(s	er with a new application is: s)	6. Total Nu	mber of applic	tent No.(s) ations and patents invo	ved:
appli C	A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/082,511	er with a new application is: s)	6. Total Nu	mber of applic	ations and patents invo	
appli C 5. Name conce Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/082,511 and address of party to whom orning document should be maile	er with a new application is: s) correspondence d:	7. Total f	mber of applic	ations and patents invo DNE	
5. Name concer	A. Patent Application No.(s 99/082,511 and address of party to whom orning document should be mailed.	er with a new application is: s) correspondence d:	7. Total f	mber of applic <u>C</u> ee osed	ations and patents invo DNE	
appli C 5. Name conce Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s 9/082,511 and address of party to whom orning document should be maile John P. Wooldridge Lawrence Livermore Nat	er with a new application is: s) correspondence d:	7. Total f □ Encl ■ Auth	mber of applic <u>C</u> ee osed	ations and patents invo NE \$ 40.00 ge deposit account	
appli C 5. Name concer Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s 9/082,511 and address of party to whom orning document should be maile John P. Wooldridge Lawrence Livermore Nat Patent Group, L-703	er with a new application is: correspondence d: Laboratory	7. Total f Encl Auth 8. Dep	mber of applications of applic	ations and patents invo NE \$ 40.00 ge deposit account	
5. Name concer Name: Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s 9/082,511 and address of party to whom or rning document should be maile John P. Wooldridge Lawrence Livermore Nat Patent Group, L-703 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550	er with a new application is: s) correspondence d:	7. Total f Encl Auth 8. Dep	mber of applications of applic	ations and patents invo NE \$ 40.00 ge deposit account	
5. Name concer Name: Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/082,511 and address of party to whom orning document should be maile John P. Wooldridge Lawrence Livermore Nat Patent Group, L-703 7000 East Avenue	er with a new application is: correspondence d: Laboratory	7. Total f Encl Auth 8. Dep	mber of applications of applic	ations and patents invo NE \$ 40.00 ge deposit account	

Terry K. Contreras

July 22, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date

LLNL Patent Group

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet March 1993

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Case No.: IL-10165						
For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)						
1. Lawrence J. Cox	2. Alexis E. Schach Von Wittenau					
3. <u>N/A</u>	4. <u>N/A</u>					
Corporation, having its statewide administrative California 94612-3550, and the successors, assignment of the corporation of the successors of the corporation of the	NEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California e offices located at 300 Lakeside Drive, 21st Floor, Oakland, gns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title ial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all on entitled:					
The Evaluated Teletherapy Source Libr	ary					
and which is found in						
U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as investigation.	, entitled as above and entors					
U.S. patent application serial no. 09/082,	.511 , filed on5/21/98					
U. S. patent no, issued						
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the	ntry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, continuation-inissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all Protection of Industrial Property;					
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment or entered into which would conflict with this assi	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ignment;					
facts and documents relating to said invention a and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as thereto and will promptly execute and deliver instruments or affidavits required to apply for, of and said Letters Patent and said equivalents t purposes thereof. An attorney of record is aut	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, btain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the thorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to all number of said application when officially known.					
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of in thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of					
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)					
7/9/98	Sawreree of Cox					
Date	Lawrence J. Cox					
Date	Alexis E. Schach Von Wittenau					

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Case No.: IL-10165					
For good and valuable consideration the receipt	of wh	nich is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)			
1. Lawrence J. Cox	_ 2.	Alexis E. Schach Von Wittenau			
3. <u>N/A</u>	_ 4.	N/A			
Corporation, having its statewide administrative California 94612-3550, and the successors, ass	ve offi igns a rial po	the Regents of the University of California, a California ices located at 300 Lakeside Drive, 21st Floor, Oakland, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title essessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all ntitled:			
The Evaluated Teletherapy Source Lib	rary				
and which is found in					
U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as inv	/entor:	, entitled as above and			
U.S. patent application serial no. 09/082	<u>,511</u>	, filed on <u>5/21/98</u>			
U. S. patent no, issued					
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the	above eissue	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters e application or any continuation, division, continuation-in- e, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all ection of Industrial Property;			
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assign or entered into which would conflict with this ass		sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ent;			
facts and documents relating to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as thereto and will promptly execute and deliver instruments or affidavits required to apply for, of and said Letters Patent and said equivalents	and sate to the to AS obtain, there at the received and the the term of the term of the	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the red and requested by the execution of this assignment to mber of said application when officially known.			
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California.					
executed this	;	Signature of Inventor(s)			
Date	_	Lawrence J. Cox			
9 July 1998		Alexis E. Abad on Wittenau			

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0622